300 A-REIT Index and ASX All Ordinaries Index

The transaction is consistent with RFF’s investment strategy

Net asset, market cap and liquidity improvement1

Total shareholder return 1 July 2014 – 30 June 20162

39

Notes:
1. June 2016 figures assume post-transaction pro forma adjusted Net Assets and market cap

based on the TERP
2. Total return assumes $1.00 invested June 2014 and all distributions are reinvested at the DRP

price. Total return of indices as provided by S&P. Data current to 30 June 2016

$0.80

$1.00

$1.20

$1.40

$1.60

$1.80

$2.00

$2.20

S&P/ASX300 A-REIT RFF total return All ordinaries

$0m

$10m

$20m

$30m

$40m

$50m

$60m

$70m

$0m

$50m

$100m

$150m

$200m

$250m

$300m

$350m

Jun 14 Dec 14 Jun 15 Dec 15 Jun-16

Va
lu

e
tr

ad
ed

Ad
ju

st
ed

 N
et

 A
ss

et
s,

 M
ar

ke
t C

ap

Adjusted Net Assets Market Cap Value traded (6mths ending)

34 Offer Booklet - Rural Funds Group

RFF pro forma summarised adjusted balance sheet

41

($000s)

Unaudited
pre-transaction

adjusted pro forma
31 May 20161

Offer
proceeds2

Offer
Costs3

Macadamia
acquisition

Cattle
acquisition

Almonds
water

entitlements4

Post-
transaction

pro forma
31 May 2016

Cash 5,543 - - - - - 5,543

Property investments5 358,079 - - 9,339 41,737 11,284 420,440

Deferred tax assets 1,921 - - - - - 1,921

Other assets 15,601 - - 528 8,281 - 24,410

Total Assets 381,145 - - 9,867 50,018 11,284 452,314

Interest bearing liabilities

Plant and equipment facility 2,550 - - 528 - - 3,077

Core debt facility 123,061 (60,976) 2,625 9,339 50,018 11,284 135,351

Other liabilities 12,581 - - - - - 12,581

Total Liabilities 138,192 (60,976) 2,625 9,867 50,018 11,284 151,010

Net Assets 242,953 60,976 (2,625) - - - 301,304

Units on issue (‘000s) 165,357 41,339 - - - - 206,697

NAV per unit $1.47 $1.46

Gearing6 33.0% 30.6%

Notes:
1. Pre-transaction pro forma uses RFF unaudited accounts as at 31 May 2016, inclusive of independent valuations received during May-June 2016, adjusted to remove the macadamia investments

and associated debt.
2. The proceeds from the Offer provide funding for a) the macadamia transaction, b) the cattle properties, c) water entitlements associated with the Kerarbury expansion, and d) funding to complete

the Kerarbury expansion by December 2019
3. Costs associated with the Offer. $52k of these costs are expensed, with remainder offset against net assets attributable to unitholders